
City of Lawrence

Open Item Listing (Date: 08/09/2011)

Status = POSTED
Due Date = 08/09/2011
Bank Account = US Bank - Checking-Checking

Vendor Name Vendor# Total

451 Protection 7214 $101.50

Invoice# 048312 $101.50
Effective Date: 08/03/2011
Invoice Type: R
Vendor Invoice# 35963

Fire Extinguisher Service at ITC 1.00@ $101.5000 Each Net Amount = $101.50 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $101.50
001-2-2110-2367 Other / PSI Building Operation $101.50

A.D. Starr 10379 $451.25

Invoice# 048281 $451.25
Effective Date: 08/02/2011
Invoice Type: R
Vendor Invoice# 90258A

Sports equipment for Girl's Fast Pitch 1.00@ $451.2500 Each Net Amount = $451.25 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $451.25
211-4-4150-4209 Operating Supplies / Other Operating Supplies $451.25

AA Wheel & Truck Supply 6288 $203.45

Invoice# 048044 for Purchase Order# 003192 $79.50
Effective Date: 07/29/2011
Invoice Type: R
Vendor Invoice# 647952

Parts for the repair and maintenance for the fleet. Blanket PO through October 2011. 1.00@ $79.5000 Each Net Amount = $79.50 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total =
$79.50

504-3-3210-4721 Cost of Sales / Parts $79.50

Invoice# 048045 for Purchase Order# 003507 $12.24
Effective Date: 07/29/2011
Invoice Type: R
Vendor Invoice# 647934

Parts for the repair and maintenance of the fleet. Blanket PO through September 2011. 1.00@ $12.2400 Each Net Amount = $12.24 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total
= $12.24

504-3-3210-4721 Cost of Sales / Parts $12.24

Invoice# 048047 for Purchase Order# 003507 $111.71
Effective Date: 07/29/2011
Invoice Type: R
Vendor Invoice# 647946

Parts for the repair and maintenance of the fleet. Blanket PO through September 2011. 1.00@ $111.7100 Each Net Amount = $111.71 Tax Amount = $0.00
Total = $111.71

504-3-3210-4721 Cost of Sales / Parts $111.71

Aaron James Dubois Brooks 12001|806 $32.13

Invoice# 047962 $32.13
Effective Date: 07/27/2011
Invoice Type: R
Vendor Invoice# 2010CR0001814PD

bond refund 1.00@ $32.1300 Each Net Amount = $32.13 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $32.13
705-0-0000-2318 Court Bonds Payable $32.13

Abby G Galyon 12001|791 $500.00
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City of Lawrence

Open Item Listing (Date: 08/09/2011)

Status = POSTED
Due Date = 08/09/2011
Bank Account = US Bank - Checking-Checking

Vendor Name Vendor# Total

Invoice# 047947 $500.00
Effective Date: 07/27/2011
Invoice Type: R
Vendor Invoice# 2010TF0002886KF

bond refund 1.00@ $500.0000 Each Net Amount = $500.00 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $500.00
705-0-0000-2318 Court Bonds Payable $500.00

Advance Life Insurance Company 6747 $4,222.12

Invoice# 048386 $4,222.12
Effective Date: 08/04/2011
Invoice Type: R
Vendor Invoice# 57596-0811

Insurance Group-57596 Aug 2011 1.00@ $4222.1200 Each Net Amount = $4,222.12 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $4,222.12
701-0-0000-2213 Insurance $4,222.12

Agilent Technologies Inc 24130 $96.00

Invoice# 047039 for Purchase Order# 002466 $96.00
Effective Date: 07/25/2011
Invoice Type: R
Vendor Invoice# 105884686

Blanket PO to be used for laboratory supplies, equipment and reagents to be used with GC/MS located at the Clinton Treatment Plant Laboratory. 1.00@
$96.0000 Each Net Amount = $96.00 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $96.00

501-7-7510-4035 Supplies / Laboratory Supplies $96.00

AL-AQARBEH RANIA NAYEF 11000|2252 $15.57

Invoice# 048597 $15.57
Effective Date: 08/01/2011
Invoice Type: B
Vendor Invoice# 000096540

UB CR REFUND-FINALS 000391230 1.00@ $15.5700 Each Net Amount = $15.57 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $15.57
501-0-0000-0311 Suspense $15.57

Alliance Radiology 9943 $2,553.76

Invoice# 048857 $2,553.76
Effective Date: 08/04/2011
Invoice Type: R
Vendor Invoice# BEES07082011

Risk Mgmt 1.00@ $2553.7600 Each Net Amount = $2,553.76 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $2,553.76
219-1-1054-2621 1SD022 Workers Compensation / Medical Expenses $2,553.76

AllN1 Landscape 14196 $164.33

Invoice# 048454 $164.33
Effective Date: 08/04/2011
Invoice Type: R
Vendor Invoice# 6856

sprinkler system repairs 1.00@ $164.3300 Each Net Amount = $164.33 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $164.33
001-2-2200-2536 R & M / Building Repairs $164.33

American Equipment Co 41 $153,672.00
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City of Lawrence

Open Item Listing (Date: 08/09/2011)

Status = POSTED
Due Date = 08/09/2011
Bank Account = US Bank - Checking-Checking

Vendor Name Vendor# Total

Invoice# 048018 for Purchase Order# 002312 $153,672.00
Effective Date: 07/28/2011
Invoice Type: R
Vendor Invoice# 50706

For purchase of Front Loader Refuse Truck as approved by City Commission 12-21-2010. 208,672 less 55,000 trade in 1.00@ $153672.0000 Each Net
Amount = $153,672.00 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $153,672.00

502-9-3520-6004 Vehicle Replacement $153,672.00

Aramark Uniform Services 13838 $67.18

Invoice# 048308 for Purchase Order# 002561 $67.18
Effective Date: 08/03/2011
Invoice Type: R
Vendor Invoice# 4523566312

Blanket PO for Floor Mat Cleaning Service at ITC 1.00@ $67.1800 Each Net Amount = $67.18 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $67.18
001-2-2110-2367 Other / PSI Building Operation $67.18

Arlan Co., Inc. 8825 $202.50

Invoice# 048303 for Purchase Order# 001417 $202.50
Effective Date: 08/02/2011
Invoice Type: R
Vendor Invoice# 3689

Blanket PO for Misc pool chemicals 202.50@ $1.0000 Each Net Amount = $202.50 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $202.50
211-9-4180-4008 Supplies / Chemicals $202.50

Ashley Rosemond Lombardi 12001|798 $350.00

Invoice# 047954 $350.00
Effective Date: 07/27/2011
Invoice Type: R
Vendor Invoice# 2011TF0001121LF

bond refund 1.00@ $350.0000 Each Net Amount = $350.00 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $350.00
705-0-0000-2318 Court Bonds Payable $350.00

ASI 9437 $38,062.26

Invoice# 048566 $38,062.26
Effective Date: 08/08/2011
Invoice Type: P
Vendor Invoice# HR080811JD-0711

Medical Care-July 2011 Dependent Care-July 2011 1.00@ $38062.2600 Each Net Amount = $38,062.26 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $38,062.26
701-0-0000-2211 Unreimbursed Medical $28,363.25
701-0-0000-2212 Dependent Care $9,699.01

Asphalt Sales of Lawrence LLC 7646 $3,902.33

Invoice# 046985 for Purchase Order# 003483 $3,902.33
Effective Date: 07/25/2011
Invoice Type: R
Vendor Invoice# 7504

Blanket PO for Asphalt Products Through Dec 2011. 80.46@ $48.5003 Each Net Amount = $3,902.33 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $3,902.33
001-3-3000-4502 Construction Materials / Asphalt $3,902.33

AT&T - Data Circuit 14797 $5,803.23
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City of Lawrence

Open Item Listing (Date: 08/09/2011)

Status = POSTED
Due Date = 08/09/2011
Bank Account = US Bank - Checking-Checking

Vendor Name Vendor# Total

Invoice# 048401 $254.83
Effective Date: 08/04/2011
Invoice Type: R
Vendor Invoice# 0694125433-0711

AT&T data circuit July 2011 monthly charge; T1 to LEC; account #: 210-069-4125-433; 1.00@ $254.8300 Each Net Amount = $254.83 Tax Amount = $0.00
Total = $254.83

001-1-1070-2420 Communications / Telephone $254.83

Invoice# 048405 $469.04
Effective Date: 08/04/2011
Invoice Type: R
Vendor Invoice# 0733142108-0711

AT&T data circuit July 2011 monthly charge; T1 to SBC Plexar; account #: 210-073-3142-108; 1.00@ $469.0400 Each Net Amount = $469.04 Tax Amount =
$0.00 Total = $469.04

001-1-1070-2420 Communications / Telephone $469.04

Invoice# 048410 $520.28
Effective Date: 08/04/2011
Invoice Type: R
Vendor Invoice# 0736158116-0711

AT&T data circuit July 2011 monthly charge; Parks & Rec ISDN PRI; account #: 210-073-6158-116; 1.00@ $520.2800 Each Net Amount = $520.28 Tax
Amount = $0.00 Total = $520.28

211-4-4100-2420 Communications / Telephone $520.28

Invoice# 048411 $210.24
Effective Date: 08/04/2011
Invoice Type: R
Vendor Invoice# 0744126518-0711

AT&T data circuit July 2011 monthly charge; T1 to Community Bldg; account #: 210-074-4126-518; 1.00@ $210.2400 Each Net Amount = $210.24 Tax
Amount = $0.00 Total = $210.24

211-4-4105-2420 Communications / Telephone $210.24

Invoice# 048413 $210.24
Effective Date: 08/04/2011
Invoice Type: R
Vendor Invoice# 0744127517-0711

AT&T data circuit July 2011 monthly charge; T1 to Indoor Aquatic Ctr; account #: 210-074-4127-517; 1.00@ $210.2400 Each Net Amount = $210.24 Tax
Amount = $0.00 Total = $210.24

211-4-4180-2420 Communications / Telephone $210.24

Invoice# 048417 $1,083.05
Effective Date: 08/04/2011
Invoice Type: R
Vendor Invoice# 0744632546-0711

AT&T data circuit July 2011 monthly charge; T1s (6) to Fire Admin; account #: 210-074-4632-546; 1.00@ $1083.0500 Each Net Amount = $1,083.05 Tax
Amount = $0.00 Total = $1,083.05

001-2-2200-2420 Communications / Telephone $1,083.05

Invoice# 048419 $637.94
Effective Date: 08/04/2011
Invoice Type: R
Vendor Invoice# 0780103959-0711

AT&T data circuit July 2011 monthly charge; Radio circuits to various towers; account #: 210-078-0103-959; 1.00@ $637.9400 Each Net Amount = $637.94
Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $637.94

001-1-1070-2420 Communications / Telephone $637.94

Invoice# 048421 $79.64
Effective Date: 08/04/2011
Invoice Type: R
Vendor Invoice# 0781239468-0711

AT&T data circuit July 2011 monthly charge; Water Plant monitor circuits; account #: 210-078-1239-468; 1.00@ $79.6400 Each Net Amount = $79.64 Tax
Amount = $0.00 Total = $79.64

501-7-7310-2420 Communications / Telephone $79.64

Page 4 of 106



City of Lawrence

Open Item Listing (Date: 08/09/2011)

Status = POSTED
Due Date = 08/09/2011
Bank Account = US Bank - Checking-Checking

Vendor Name Vendor# Total

Invoice# 048425 $621.19
Effective Date: 08/04/2011
Invoice Type: R
Vendor Invoice# 0781269135-0711

AT&T data circuit July 2011 monthly charge; Stratford water tower monitor circuit; account #: 210-078-1269-135; 1.00@ $621.1900 Each Net Amount =
$621.19 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $621.19

501-7-7220-2420 Communications / Telephone $621.19

Invoice# 048427 $74.33
Effective Date: 08/04/2011
Invoice Type: R
Vendor Invoice# 0781295325-0711

AT&T data circuit July 2011 monthly charge; FireMed ambulance service; account #: 210-078-1295-325; 1.00@ $74.3300 Each Net Amount = $74.33 Tax
Amount = $0.00 Total = $74.33

001-2-2200-2420 Communications / Telephone $74.33

Invoice# 048429 $210.24
Effective Date: 08/04/2011
Invoice Type: R
Vendor Invoice# 0743997702-0711

AT&T data circuit July 2011 monthly charge; T1 from LEC to ITC; account #: 210-074-3997-702; 1.00@ $210.2400 Each Net Amount = $210.24 Tax
Amount = $0.00 Total = $210.24

001-2-2110-2367 Other / PSI Building Operation $210.24

Invoice# 048430 $530.82
Effective Date: 08/04/2011
Invoice Type: R
Vendor Invoice# 0744407407-0711

AT&T data circuit July 2011 charges; T1 lines to Eagle Bend golf course & Holcom Rec Center; account 210-074-4407-407 1.00@ $530.8200 Each Net
Amount = $530.82 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $530.82

506-4-4910-2420 Communications / Telephone $265.41
211-4-4105-2420 Communications / Telephone $265.41

Invoice# 048431 $457.60
Effective Date: 08/04/2011
Invoice Type: R
Vendor Invoice# 0744842585-0711

AT&T data circuit July 2011 monthly charge; T1 from 19th & Mass to Stn 5; account #: 210-074-4842-585; 1.00@ $457.6000 Each Net Amount = $457.60
Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $457.60

001-2-2200-2420 Communications / Telephone $457.60

Invoice# 048433 $265.41
Effective Date: 08/04/2011
Invoice Type: R
Vendor Invoice# 0745217539-0711

AT&T data circuit July 2011 monthly charge; T1 320 Industrial Ln (Recycling); account #: 210-074-5217-539; 1.00@ $265.4100 Each Net Amount = $265.41
Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $265.41

502-3-3530-2420 Communications / Telephone $265.41

Invoice# 048434 $178.38
Effective Date: 08/04/2011
Invoice Type: R
Vendor Invoice# 0781224304-0711

AT&T data circuit July 2011 monthly charge; OPX circuits for music on hold; account #: 210-078-1224-304; 1.00@ $178.3800 Each Net Amount = $178.38
Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $178.38

001-1-1070-2420 Communications / Telephone $178.38

ATCHINSON KIMBERLY C 11000|2251 $4.56

Invoice# 048596 $4.56
Effective Date: 08/01/2011
Invoice Type: B
Vendor Invoice# 000096265

UB CR REFUND-FINALS 000247390 1.00@ $4.5600 Each Net Amount = $4.56 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $4.56
501-0-0000-0311 Suspense $4.56
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City of Lawrence

Open Item Listing (Date: 08/09/2011)

Status = POSTED
Due Date = 08/09/2011
Bank Account = US Bank - Checking-Checking

Vendor Name Vendor# Total

B & C Truck Electric Service 10782 $1,600.75

Invoice# 046912 for Purchase Order# 003218 $307.67
Effective Date: 07/21/2011
Invoice Type: R
Vendor Invoice# B43658

Parts for the repair and maintenance of the fleet. Blanket PO through November 2011. 1.00@ $307.6700 Each Net Amount = $307.67 Tax Amount = $0.00
Total = $307.67

504-3-3210-4721 Cost of Sales / Parts $307.67

Invoice# 048483 for Purchase Order# 003715 $398.08
Effective Date: 08/04/2011
Invoice Type: R
Vendor Invoice# B43708

Parts for the repair and maintenance of the fleet. Blanket PO through December 2011. 1.00@ $398.0800 Each Net Amount = $398.08 Tax Amount = $0.00
Total = $398.08

504-3-3210-4721 Cost of Sales / Parts $398.08

Invoice# 048484 for Purchase Order# 003715 $895.00
Effective Date: 08/04/2011
Invoice Type: R
Vendor Invoice# B43608

Parts for the repair and maintenance of the fleet. Blanket PO through December 2011. 1.00@ $895.0000 Each Net Amount = $895.00 Tax Amount = $0.00
Total = $895.00

504-3-3210-4721 Cost of Sales / Parts $895.00

Baba , Samir K 25282 $500.00

Invoice# 048339 $500.00
Effective Date: 08/03/2011
Invoice Type: R
Vendor Invoice# LE080311DC

Temp Easement 1.00@ $500.0000 Each Net Amount = $500.00 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $500.00
501-7-7920-6060 UT0919 Land Acquisition/Easement $500.00

BAHR ALI F 11000|2328 $14.99

Invoice# 048678 $14.99
Effective Date: 08/04/2011
Invoice Type: B
Vendor Invoice# 000131075

UB CR REFUND-FINALS 000404036 1.00@ $14.9900 Each Net Amount = $14.99 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $14.99
501-0-0000-0311 Suspense $14.99

BAIER CINDY LYNN 11000|2247 $48.25

Invoice# 048592 $48.25
Effective Date: 08/01/2011
Invoice Type: B
Vendor Invoice# 000125595

UB CR REFUND-FINALS 000343298 1.00@ $48.2500 Each Net Amount = $48.25 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $48.25
501-0-0000-0311 Suspense $48.25

BALLINGER MARIA M 11000|2275 $39.48

Invoice# 048623 $39.48
Effective Date: 08/02/2011
Invoice Type: B
Vendor Invoice# 000022415

UB CR REFUND-FINALS 000370466 1.00@ $39.4800 Each Net Amount = $39.48 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $39.48
501-0-0000-0311 Suspense $39.48
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City of Lawrence

Open Item Listing (Date: 08/09/2011)

Status = POSTED
Due Date = 08/09/2011
Bank Account = US Bank - Checking-Checking

Vendor Name Vendor# Total

BDF Enterprises LTD 12097 $51.95

Invoice# 048054 for Purchase Order# 002637 $51.95
Effective Date: 07/29/2011
Invoice Type: R
Vendor Invoice# 35010

Filter cleaning for CMG. Blanket PO through June 2011. 1.00@ $51.9500 Each Net Amount = $51.95 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $51.95
504-3-3210-4721 Cost of Sales / Parts $51.95

Becker Tire & Treading Inc 25092 $207.29

Invoice# 046734 for Purchase Order# 003526 $207.29
Effective Date: 07/19/2011
Invoice Type: R
Vendor Invoice# 759159

Tires, all types and size for the fleet and recapping. Blanket PO through September 2011. 1.00@ $207.2900 Each Net Amount = $207.29 Tax Amount = $0.00
Total = $207.29

504-3-3210-4721 Cost of Sales / Parts $207.29

BEITER JAMES R 11000|2298 $105.22

Invoice# 048646 $105.22
Effective Date: 08/02/2011
Invoice Type: B
Vendor Invoice# 000114675

UB CR REFUND-FINALS 000172777 1.00@ $105.2200 Each Net Amount = $105.22 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $105.22
501-0-0000-0311 Suspense $105.22

Bergstrom , Beckett 25279 $58.74

Invoice# 048549 $58.74
Effective Date: 08/05/2011
Invoice Type: R
Vendor Invoice# FI080411EM

Gas Allowance 7/25/11-8/3/11 1.00@ $58.7400 Each Net Amount = $58.74 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $58.74
501-1-1069-2020 Travel / Vehicle Allowance $58.74

Berry's Arctic Ice 8858 $868.50

Invoice# 046772 for Purchase Order# 003283 $220.50
Effective Date: 07/19/2011
Invoice Type: R
Vendor Invoice# 149933

BLANKET PO FOR ICE USED BY MULTI DEPTS FOR BOX AT 1140 HASKELL 1.00@ $220.5000 Each Net Amount = $220.50 Tax Amount = $0.00
Total = $220.50

502-3-3520-4209 Operating Supplies / Other Operating Supplies $0.00
211-4-4100-2325 Other / Other Contractual Service $76.06
001-3-3000-2135 Service Contracts / Other Service Contracts $76.06
001-4-4010-2325 Other / Other Contractual Service $46.31
001-2-2120-4209 Operating Supplies / Other Operating Supplies $15.44
501-7-7310-4209 Operating Supplies / Other Operating Supplies $2.21
001-1-1053-2342 Other / Training Programs $2.21
501-1-1069-4209 Operating Supplies / Other Operating Supplies $2.21

Invoice# 046897 $121.50
Effective Date: 07/21/2011
Invoice Type: R
Vendor Invoice# 149942

Ice for Station 2 135.00@ $0.9000 Each Net Amount = $121.50 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $121.50
001-2-2200-4209 Operating Supplies / Other Operating Supplies $121.50
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Open Item Listing (Date: 08/09/2011)
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Invoice# 048016 for Purchase Order# 003647 $220.50
Effective Date: 07/28/2011
Invoice Type: R
Vendor Invoice# 149955

ICE MACHINES USED BY MULTIPLE DEPARTMENTS 1.00@ $220.5000 Each Net Amount = $220.50 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $220.50
502-3-3520-4209 Operating Supplies / Other Operating Supplies $50.72
211-4-4100-2325 Other / Other Contractual Service $50.72
001-3-3000-2135 Service Contracts / Other Service Contracts $44.10
001-4-4010-2325 Other / Other Contractual Service $46.31
001-2-2120-4209 Operating Supplies / Other Operating Supplies $15.44
501-7-7310-4209 Operating Supplies / Other Operating Supplies $11.03
001-1-1053-2342 Other / Training Programs $1.09
501-1-1069-4209 Operating Supplies / Other Operating Supplies $1.09

Invoice# 048288 $153.00
Effective Date: 08/02/2011
Invoice Type: R
Vendor Invoice# 143763

Bags of Ice for Station 1 170.00@ $0.9000 Each Net Amount = $153.00 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $153.00
001-2-2200-4209 Operating Supplies / Other Operating Supplies $153.00

Invoice# 048367 $153.00
Effective Date: 08/04/2011
Invoice Type: R
Vendor Invoice# 148935

Ice for Station 3 170.00@ $0.9000 Each Net Amount = $153.00 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $153.00
001-2-2200-4209 Operating Supplies / Other Operating Supplies $153.00

BG Consultants 2304 $1,110.50

Invoice# 047917 for Purchase Order# 000197 $412.50
Effective Date: 08/01/2011
Invoice Type: R
Vendor Invoice# 091262L-0611

DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION PHASE ENGINEERING SERVICES FOR PROJECT UT0905CS SANITARY SEWER MAIN PLACEMENTS; 1100
BLOCK OF DELAWARE ST AND 1500 BLOCK OF NEW HAMPSHIRE ST. APPROVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION ON 9/1/2009. 1.00@
$412.5000 Each Net Amount = $412.50 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $412.50

501-7-7821-2141 UT0905 Professional Services / Engineering Services $412.50

Invoice# 047918 for Purchase Order# 000512 $-1,250.00
Effective Date: 08/03/2011
Invoice Type: R
Vendor Invoice# 101076L-0611

EXTENSION OF SANITARY SEWER SERVICE TO AIRPORT ENGINEERING DESIGN. 7/28/10 CO 1 INCREASED $3229.00 FOR ADDITIONAL
WORK PER MIKE HOFFMANN 8/13/10 CO 2 added $4580 for additional services per Mike Hoffmann 1.00@ $-1250.0000 Each Net Amount = $-1,250.00
Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $-1,250.00

501-9-7100-6044 UT0922 Economic Development $-1,250.00

Invoice# 047915 for Purchase Order# 001767 $1,948.00
Effective Date: 08/01/2011
Invoice Type: R
Vendor Invoice# 101267L-0611

UT0810DS - Phase II Watermain Rehab - Engineering services related to watermain replacement along Kentucky from 12th to 19th and along Vermont from
NH to Tennessee.Approved by CC 9/28/10.Increased $42527.00 approved CC 1/18/11 per M Hoffmann 1.00@ $1948.0000 Each Net Amount = $1,948.00
Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $1,948.00

501-7-7910-2141 UT0810 Professional Services / Engineering Services $1,948.00

BICHEL CORY 11000|2337 $7.18

Invoice# 048687 $7.18
Effective Date: 08/04/2011
Invoice Type: B
Vendor Invoice# 000102230

UB CR REFUND-FINALS 000364494 1.00@ $7.1800 Each Net Amount = $7.18 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $7.18
501-0-0000-0311 Suspense $7.18
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City of Lawrence

Open Item Listing (Date: 08/09/2011)

Status = POSTED
Due Date = 08/09/2011
Bank Account = US Bank - Checking-Checking

Vendor Name Vendor# Total

BJERKAN HANS 11000|2282 $40.99

Invoice# 048630 $40.99
Effective Date: 08/02/2011
Invoice Type: B
Vendor Invoice# 000048960

UB CR REFUND-FINALS 000375856 1.00@ $40.9900 Each Net Amount = $40.99 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $40.99
501-0-0000-0311 Suspense $40.99

Black, Scott MS SATR 11785 $2,970.00

Invoice# 048231 $2,970.00
Effective Date: 08/02/2011
Invoice Type: R
Vendor Invoice# MC080211CS

APF fees paid 1.00@ $2970.0000 Each Net Amount = $2,970.00 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $2,970.00
705-0-0000-2013 State Fees Payable - 90% A.P.F. Fees $2,970.00

Blue Jazz Java 13735 $36.45

Invoice# 046902 for Purchase Order# 002591 $36.45
Effective Date: 07/21/2011
Invoice Type: R
Vendor Invoice# 589573

Coffee and related products for the CMG. Blanket PO through June 2011. 1.00@ $36.4500 Each Net Amount = $36.45 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $36.45
504-3-3210-4033 Supplies / Other Consumable Supplies $36.45

Board of Police Commissioners 5783 $75.00

Invoice# 048310 $75.00
Effective Date: 08/03/2011
Invoice Type: R
Vendor Invoice# 8938

Lab Usage for June 2011 1.00@ $75.0000 Each Net Amount = $75.00 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $75.00
001-2-2130-2363 Other / Investigation $75.00

BOSSERT TRACY M 11000|2287 $64.31

Invoice# 048635 $64.31
Effective Date: 08/02/2011
Invoice Type: B
Vendor Invoice# 000118310

UB CR REFUND-FINALS 000374710 1.00@ $64.3100 Each Net Amount = $64.31 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $64.31
501-0-0000-0311 Suspense $64.31

BOYCE MICHAEL R 11000|2300 $29.37

Invoice# 048648 $29.37
Effective Date: 08/02/2011
Invoice Type: B
Vendor Invoice# 000206755

UB CR REFUND-FINALS 000399048 1.00@ $29.3700 Each Net Amount = $29.37 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $29.37
501-0-0000-0311 Suspense $29.37

Brandy Green 13000|328 $25.00

Invoice# 048307 $25.00
Effective Date: 08/02/2011 Page 9 of 106



City of Lawrence

Open Item Listing (Date: 08/09/2011)

Status = POSTED
Due Date = 08/09/2011
Bank Account = US Bank - Checking-Checking

Vendor Name Vendor# Total

Invoice Type: R
Vendor Invoice# 762532-GREE

Refund-Wading pool 1.00@ $25.0000 Each Net Amount = $25.00 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $25.00
211-0-0000-3450 Aquatic Center/Indoor Aquatic Center $25.00

Brenntag Mid-South, Inc 10913 $17,832.86

Invoice# 047920 for Purchase Order# 002376 $3,470.47
Effective Date: 07/27/2011
Invoice Type: R
Vendor Invoice# BMS054025

Sodium Hypochlorite for WWTP. Bid of $0.79/gal. accepted by City Commission on 12/14/10. 1.00@ $3470.4700 Each Net Amount = $3,470.47 Tax
Amount = $0.00 Total = $3,470.47

501-7-7310-4008 Supplies / Chemicals $3,470.47

Invoice# 046967 for Purchase Order# 002389 $3,549.47
Effective Date: 07/25/2011
Invoice Type: R
Vendor Invoice# BMS050107

Bulk Sodium Hypochlorite (12.5%) for Clinton WTP Operations. Bid of $0.79/gal. approved by City Commission on 12/14/10. Freight Included. 1.00@
$3549.4700 Each Net Amount = $3,549.47 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $3,549.47

501-7-7210-4008 Supplies / Chemicals $3,549.47

Invoice# 046968 for Purchase Order# 002389 $3,577.91
Effective Date: 07/25/2011
Invoice Type: R
Vendor Invoice# BMS050895

Bulk Sodium Hypochlorite (12.5%) for Clinton WTP Operations. Bid of $0.79/gal. approved by City Commission on 12/14/10. Freight Included. 1.00@
$3577.9100 Each Net Amount = $3,577.91 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $3,577.91

501-7-7210-4008 Supplies / Chemicals $3,577.91

Invoice# 046969 for Purchase Order# 002420 $3,577.91
Effective Date: 07/25/2011
Invoice Type: R
Vendor Invoice# BMS050896

Bulk Sodium Hypochlorite (12.5%) for Kaw WTP Operations. Bid of $0.79/gal. approved by City Commission on 12/14/10. Freight Included. 1.00@
$3577.9100 Each Net Amount = $3,577.91 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $3,577.91

501-7-7220-4008 Supplies / Chemicals $3,577.91

Invoice# 047921 for Purchase Order# 002420 $3,448.35
Effective Date: 07/27/2011
Invoice Type: R
Vendor Invoice# BMS054026

Bulk Sodium Hypochlorite (12.5%) for Kaw WTP Operations. Bid of $0.79/gal. approved by City Commission on 12/14/10. Freight Included. 1.00@
$3448.3500 Each Net Amount = $3,448.35 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $3,448.35

501-7-7220-4008 Supplies / Chemicals $3,448.35

Invoice# 046970 for Purchase Order# 002423 $208.75
Effective Date: 07/25/2011
Invoice Type: R
Vendor Invoice# BMS051600

Sodium Silicofluride 50# bags for Clinton WTP Operations. Bid of $835.00/ton approved by City Commission on 12/14/10. Freight Included. 1.00@
$208.7500 Each Net Amount = $208.75 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $208.75

501-7-7210-4008 Supplies / Chemicals $208.75

BRESSON KATIE J 11000|2258 $23.64

Invoice# 048603 $23.64
Effective Date: 08/01/2011
Invoice Type: B
Vendor Invoice# 000056255

UB CR REFUND-FINALS 000387790 1.00@ $23.6400 Each Net Amount = $23.64 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $23.64
501-0-0000-0311 Suspense $23.64
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City of Lawrence

Open Item Listing (Date: 08/09/2011)

Status = POSTED
Due Date = 08/09/2011
Bank Account = US Bank - Checking-Checking

Vendor Name Vendor# Total

Brook Creek Neighbor Assn. 4297 $643.69

Invoice# 048418 $353.69
Effective Date: 08/04/2011
Invoice Type: R
Vendor Invoice# DS080411MS

Office supplies 1.00@ $353.6900 Each Net Amount = $353.69 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $353.69
631-6-6510-2872 Neighborhood Associations / BCNA $353.69

Invoice# 049290 $290.00
Effective Date: 08/09/2011
Invoice Type: R
Vendor Invoice# DS080911MS-0711

Coordinator's salary for July 2011 1.00@ $290.0000 Each Net Amount = $290.00 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $290.00
631-6-6510-2872 Neighborhood Associations / BCNA $290.00

BRUCH MELISSA J 11000|2289 $14.94

Invoice# 048637 $14.94
Effective Date: 08/02/2011
Invoice Type: B
Vendor Invoice# 000061820

UB CR REFUND-FINALS 000396806 1.00@ $14.9400 Each Net Amount = $14.94 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $14.94
501-0-0000-0311 Suspense $14.94

Burns & McDonnell Engineering Co 1091 $36,200.06

Invoice# 047095 for Purchase Order# 000088 $4,919.75
Effective Date: 08/01/2011
Invoice Type: R
Vendor Invoice# 4826134

MISC SERVICES / ENGINEERING SERVICES 1.00@ $4919.7500 Each Net Amount = $4,919.75 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $4,919.75
501-7-7910-2141 UT0701 Professional Services / Engineering Services $4,919.75

Invoice# 047091 for Purchase Order# 000588 $555.65
Effective Date: 08/01/2011
Invoice Type: R
Vendor Invoice# 584898

PRELIMINARY ENGINEERING SERVICES FOR PROJECT UT0915KW - NORTH FINAL ELECTRICAL AND KAW WELL FIELD
IMPROVEMENTS. 1.00@ $555.6500 Each Net Amount = $555.65 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $555.65

501-7-7824-2141 UT0915 Professional Services / Engineering Services $555.65

Invoice# 047093 for Purchase Order# 002109 $30,724.66
Effective Date: 08/01/2011
Invoice Type: R
Vendor Invoice# 594106

Engineering services for the Water Master Plan. Approved by the City Commission on 11/09/10. 1.00@ $30724.6600 Each Net Amount = $30,724.66 Tax
Amount = $0.00 Total = $30,724.66

501-9-7100-2147 UT0921MP Professional Services / Other $30,724.66

Business Health Center 10030 $7,640.50

Invoice# 048408 for Purchase Order# 002433 $1,908.00
Effective Date: 08/04/2011
Invoice Type: R
Vendor Invoice# 114727

Annual Physicals for Fire/Med Staff and three CMO Staff for 2011 1.00@ $1908.0000 Each Net Amount = $1,908.00 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $1,908.00
001-2-2200-2366 Other / Physical Fitness $1,908.00
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City of Lawrence

Open Item Listing (Date: 08/09/2011)

Status = POSTED
Due Date = 08/09/2011
Bank Account = US Bank - Checking-Checking

Vendor Name Vendor# Total

Invoice# 048823 $154.64
Effective Date: 08/04/2011
Invoice Type: R
Vendor Invoice# 115068

Risk Mgmt 1.00@ $154.6400 Each Net Amount = $154.64 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $154.64
219-1-1054-2621 1SW052 Workers Compensation / Medical Expenses $154.64

Invoice# 048824 $77.32
Effective Date: 08/04/2011
Invoice Type: R
Vendor Invoice# 115102

Risk Mgmt 1.00@ $77.3200 Each Net Amount = $77.32 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $77.32
219-1-1054-2621 0SD100 Workers Compensation / Medical Expenses $77.32

Invoice# 048825 $77.32
Effective Date: 08/04/2011
Invoice Type: R
Vendor Invoice# 115104

Risk Mgmt 1.00@ $77.3200 Each Net Amount = $77.32 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $77.32
219-1-1054-2621 1PR050 Workers Compensation / Medical Expenses $77.32

Invoice# 048826 $319.23
Effective Date: 08/04/2011
Invoice Type: R
Vendor Invoice# 115159

Risk Mgmt 1.00@ $319.2300 Each Net Amount = $319.23 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $319.23
219-1-1054-2621 1SD053 Workers Compensation / Medical Expenses $319.23

Invoice# 048827 $316.26
Effective Date: 08/04/2011
Invoice Type: R
Vendor Invoice# 115163

Risk Mgmt 1.00@ $316.2600 Each Net Amount = $316.26 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $316.26
219-1-1054-2621 0SD100 Workers Compensation / Medical Expenses $316.26

Invoice# 048828 $291.49
Effective Date: 08/04/2011
Invoice Type: R
Vendor Invoice# 115169

Risk Mgmt 1.00@ $291.4900 Each Net Amount = $291.49 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $291.49
219-1-1054-2621 1SD056 Workers Compensation / Medical Expenses $291.49

Invoice# 048829 $508.07
Effective Date: 08/04/2011
Invoice Type: R
Vendor Invoice# 115170

Risk Mgmt 1.00@ $508.0700 Each Net Amount = $508.07 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $508.07
219-1-1054-2621 1PR057 Workers Compensation / Medical Expenses $508.07

Invoice# 048830 $154.64
Effective Date: 08/04/2011
Invoice Type: R
Vendor Invoice# 115175

Risk Mgmt 1.00@ $154.6400 Each Net Amount = $154.64 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $154.64
219-1-1054-2621 1SD053 Workers Compensation / Medical Expenses $154.64

Invoice# 048831 $77.32
Effective Date: 08/04/2011
Invoice Type: R
Vendor Invoice# 115191

Risk Mgmt 1.00@ $77.3200 Each Net Amount = $77.32 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $77.32
219-1-1054-2621 1SD056 Workers Compensation / Medical Expenses $77.32

Invoice# 048832 $656.26
Effective Date: 08/04/2011
Invoice Type: R
Vendor Invoice# 115203

Risk Mgmt 1.00@ $656.2600 Each Net Amount = $656.26 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $656.26
219-1-1054-2621 1SD036 Workers Compensation / Medical Expenses $656.26Page 12 of 106



City of Lawrence

Open Item Listing (Date: 08/09/2011)

Status = POSTED
Due Date = 08/09/2011
Bank Account = US Bank - Checking-Checking

Vendor Name Vendor# Total

Invoice# 048833 $85.47
Effective Date: 08/04/2011
Invoice Type: R
Vendor Invoice# 115214

Risk Mgmt 1.00@ $85.4700 Each Net Amount = $85.47 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $85.47
219-1-1054-2621 1SD053 Workers Compensation / Medical Expenses $85.47

Invoice# 048834 $85.47
Effective Date: 08/04/2011
Invoice Type: R
Vendor Invoice# 115215

Risk Mgmt 1.00@ $85.4700 Each Net Amount = $85.47 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $85.47
219-1-1054-2621 1SD055 Workers Compensation / Medical Expenses $85.47

Invoice# 048835 $288.23
Effective Date: 08/04/2011
Invoice Type: R
Vendor Invoice# 115216

Risk Mgmt 1.00@ $288.2300 Each Net Amount = $288.23 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $288.23
219-1-1054-2621 1SD055 Workers Compensation / Medical Expenses $288.23

Invoice# 048836 $85.47
Effective Date: 08/04/2011
Invoice Type: R
Vendor Invoice# 115217

Risk Mgmt 1.00@ $85.4700 Each Net Amount = $85.47 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $85.47
219-1-1054-2621 1SD056 Workers Compensation / Medical Expenses $85.47

Invoice# 048837 $685.49
Effective Date: 08/04/2011
Invoice Type: R
Vendor Invoice# 115218

Risk Mgmt 1.00@ $685.4900 Each Net Amount = $685.49 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $685.49
219-1-1054-2621 1PR057 Workers Compensation / Medical Expenses $685.49

Invoice# 048838 $21.00
Effective Date: 08/04/2011
Invoice Type: R
Vendor Invoice# 115227

Risk Mgmt 1.00@ $21.0000 Each Net Amount = $21.00 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $21.00
219-1-1054-2621 1SW052 Workers Compensation / Medical Expenses $21.00

Invoice# 048839 $77.32
Effective Date: 08/04/2011
Invoice Type: R
Vendor Invoice# 115231

Risk Mgmt 1.00@ $77.3200 Each Net Amount = $77.32 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $77.32
219-1-1054-2621 1SD056 Workers Compensation / Medical Expenses $77.32

Invoice# 048840 $317.48
Effective Date: 08/04/2011
Invoice Type: R
Vendor Invoice# 115247

Risk Mgmt 1.00@ $317.4800 Each Net Amount = $317.48 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $317.48
219-1-1054-2621 1SD061 Workers Compensation / Medical Expenses $317.48

Invoice# 048841 $85.47
Effective Date: 08/04/2011
Invoice Type: R
Vendor Invoice# 115253

Risk Mgmt 1.00@ $85.4700 Each Net Amount = $85.47 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $85.47
219-1-1054-2621 1SD061 Workers Compensation / Medical Expenses $85.47
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City of Lawrence

Open Item Listing (Date: 08/09/2011)

Status = POSTED
Due Date = 08/09/2011
Bank Account = US Bank - Checking-Checking

Vendor Name Vendor# Total

Invoice# 048842 $334.92
Effective Date: 08/04/2011
Invoice Type: R
Vendor Invoice# 115256

Risk Mgmt 1.00@ $334.9200 Each Net Amount = $334.92 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $334.92
219-1-1054-2621 1ST060 Workers Compensation / Medical Expenses $334.92

Invoice# 048843 $226.30
Effective Date: 08/04/2011
Invoice Type: R
Vendor Invoice# 115267

Risk Mgmt 1.00@ $226.3000 Each Net Amount = $226.30 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $226.30
219-1-1054-2621 1SD061 Workers Compensation / Medical Expenses $226.30

Invoice# 048844 $153.34
Effective Date: 08/04/2011
Invoice Type: R
Vendor Invoice# 115316

Risk Mgmt 1.00@ $153.3400 Each Net Amount = $153.34 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $153.34
219-1-1054-2621 1SD059 Workers Compensation / Medical Expenses $153.34

Invoice# 048845 $77.32
Effective Date: 08/04/2011
Invoice Type: R
Vendor Invoice# 115331

Risk Mgmt 1.00@ $77.3200 Each Net Amount = $77.32 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $77.32
219-1-1054-2621 1SD061 Workers Compensation / Medical Expenses $77.32

Invoice# 048846 $85.47
Effective Date: 08/04/2011
Invoice Type: R
Vendor Invoice# 115332

Risk Mgmt 1.00@ $85.4700 Each Net Amount = $85.47 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $85.47
219-1-1054-2621 1ST060 Workers Compensation / Medical Expenses $85.47

Invoice# 048847 $77.32
Effective Date: 08/04/2011
Invoice Type: R
Vendor Invoice# 115363

Risk Mgmt 1.00@ $77.3200 Each Net Amount = $77.32 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $77.32
219-1-1054-2621 1ST060 Workers Compensation / Medical Expenses $77.32

Invoice# 048848 $154.64
Effective Date: 08/04/2011
Invoice Type: R
Vendor Invoice# 115367

Risk Mgmt 1.00@ $154.6400 Each Net Amount = $154.64 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $154.64
219-1-1054-2621 1SD061 Workers Compensation / Medical Expenses $154.64

Invoice# 048849 $77.32
Effective Date: 08/04/2011
Invoice Type: R
Vendor Invoice# 115371

Risk Mgmt 1.00@ $77.3200 Each Net Amount = $77.32 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $77.32
219-1-1054-2621 1FD040 Workers Compensation / Medical Expenses $77.32

Invoice# 048850 $90.96
Effective Date: 08/04/2011
Invoice Type: R
Vendor Invoice# 115372

Risk Mgmt 1.00@ $90.9600 Each Net Amount = $90.96 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $90.96
219-1-1054-2621 1SD036 Workers Compensation / Medical Expenses $90.96

Invoice# 048851 $90.96
Effective Date: 08/04/2011
Invoice Type: R
Vendor Invoice# 115373

Risk Mgmt 1.00@ $90.9600 Each Net Amount = $90.96 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $90.96
219-1-1054-2621 0PR018 Workers Compensation / Medical Expenses $90.96Page 14 of 106



City of Lawrence

Open Item Listing (Date: 08/09/2011)

Status = POSTED
Due Date = 08/09/2011
Bank Account = US Bank - Checking-Checking

Vendor Name Vendor# Total

C-Hawkk Construction Inc 5939 $552.00

Invoice# 047925 for Purchase Order# 003253 $552.00
Effective Date: 07/27/2011
Invoice Type: R
Vendor Invoice# 14647

Blanket PO for emergency traffic control during water distribution leak repairs. Through November 2011. 1.00@ $552.0000 Each Net Amount = $552.00 Tax
Amount = $0.00 Total = $552.00

501-7-7610-2325 Other / Other Contractual Service $552.00

Carquest Auto Parts 7424 $672.55

Invoice# 046893 for Purchase Order# 003548 $128.32
Effective Date: 07/21/2011
Invoice Type: R
Vendor Invoice# 2456174502

Parts for the repair and maintenance of the fleet. Blanket PO through July 2011. 1.00@ $128.3200 Each Net Amount = $128.32 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total =
$128.32

504-3-3210-4721 Cost of Sales / Parts $128.32

Invoice# 046895 for Purchase Order# 003548 $64.16
Effective Date: 07/21/2011
Invoice Type: R
Vendor Invoice# 2456174505

Parts for the repair and maintenance of the fleet. Blanket PO through July 2011. 1.00@ $64.1600 Each Net Amount = $64.16 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total =
$64.16

504-3-3210-4721 Cost of Sales / Parts $64.16

Invoice# 046898 for Purchase Order# 003548 $17.79
Effective Date: 07/21/2011
Invoice Type: R
Vendor Invoice# 2456174580

Parts for the repair and maintenance of the fleet. Blanket PO through July 2011. 1.00@ $17.7900 Each Net Amount = $17.79 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total =
$17.79

504-3-3210-4721 Cost of Sales / Parts $17.79

Invoice# 046990 for Purchase Order# 003548 $8.86
Effective Date: 07/25/2011
Invoice Type: R
Vendor Invoice# 2456174772

Parts for the repair and maintenance of the fleet. Blanket PO through July 2011. 1.00@ $8.8600 Each Net Amount = $8.86 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $8.86
504-3-3210-4721 Cost of Sales / Parts $8.86

Invoice# 046991 for Purchase Order# 003548 $24.44
Effective Date: 07/25/2011
Invoice Type: R
Vendor Invoice# 2456174914

Parts for the repair and maintenance of the fleet. Blanket PO through July 2011. 1.00@ $24.4400 Each Net Amount = $24.44 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total =
$24.44

504-3-3210-4721 Cost of Sales / Parts $24.44

Invoice# 046992 for Purchase Order# 003548 $188.54
Effective Date: 07/25/2011
Invoice Type: R
Vendor Invoice# 2456174911

Parts for the repair and maintenance of the fleet. Blanket PO through July 2011. 1.00@ $188.5400 Each Net Amount = $188.54 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total =
$188.54

504-3-3210-4721 Cost of Sales / Parts $188.54
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City of Lawrence

Open Item Listing (Date: 08/09/2011)

Status = POSTED
Due Date = 08/09/2011
Bank Account = US Bank - Checking-Checking

Vendor Name Vendor# Total

Invoice# 047883 for Purchase Order# 003548 $222.30
Effective Date: 07/26/2011
Invoice Type: R
Vendor Invoice# 2456174923

Parts for the repair and maintenance of the fleet. Blanket PO through July 2011. 1.00@ $222.3000 Each Net Amount = $222.30 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total =
$222.30

504-3-3210-4721 Cost of Sales / Parts $222.30

Invoice# 047884 for Purchase Order# 003548 $18.14
Effective Date: 07/26/2011
Invoice Type: R
Vendor Invoice# 2456174935

Parts for the repair and maintenance of the fleet. Blanket PO through July 2011. 1.00@ $18.1400 Each Net Amount = $18.14 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total =
$18.14

504-3-3210-4721 Cost of Sales / Parts $18.14

CARTWRIGHT BENJAMIN D 11000|2285 $22.65

Invoice# 048633 $22.65
Effective Date: 08/02/2011
Invoice Type: B
Vendor Invoice# 000082310

UB CR REFUND-FINALS 000387446 1.00@ $22.6500 Each Net Amount = $22.65 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $22.65
501-0-0000-0311 Suspense $22.65

CAS Construction LLC 195 $16,840.00

Invoice# 047923 for Purchase Order# 001789 $16,840.00
Effective Date: 07/27/2011
Invoice Type: R
Vendor Invoice# 1018

UT0920CL - Replacement of dust collector at Clinton Water Treatment Plant. Approved by City Commission on 9/28/10. 1.00@ $16840.0000 Each Net
Amount = $16,840.00 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $16,840.00

501-9-7210-6034 UT0920CL General Improvement $16,840.00

Casey Orion Firns-Hubert 12001|796 $290.00

Invoice# 047952 $290.00
Effective Date: 07/27/2011
Invoice Type: R
Vendor Invoice# 2008TF0000828LF

bond refund 1.00@ $290.0000 Each Net Amount = $290.00 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $290.00
705-0-0000-2318 Court Bonds Payable $290.00

Catherine Louise Illig 12001|794 $100.00

Invoice# 047950 $100.00
Effective Date: 07/27/2011
Invoice Type: R
Vendor Invoice# 2011CR0000895PD
